Distributor of IXYS Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of IXDD504D2 - IC GATE DRIVER 4A 8-DFN
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
IXYS CorporationIXYS Corporation
IXDD504D2IXDD504D2

of the board area of the 8-Pin SOIC).
*United States Patent 6,917,227
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Package
Type
Packing Style
Pack
Qty
Configuration
IXDD504PI 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin PDIP Tube 50
IXDD504SIA 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin SOIC Tube 94
IXDD504SIAT/R 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin SOIC  13” Tape and Reel 2500
IXDD504D2 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Lead DFN 2” x 2” Waffle Pack 56
IXDD504D2T/R 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Lead DFN 13” Tape and Reel 2500
Dual Non-
Inverting
Drivers with
Enable
IXDE504PI 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin PDIP Tube 50
IXDE504SIA 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin SOIC Tube 94
IXDE504SIAT/R 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Pin SOIC  13” Tape and Reel 2500
IXDE504D2 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Lead DFN 2” x 2” Waffle Pack 56
IXDE504D2T/R 4A Low Side Gate Driver I.C. 8-Lead DFN 13” Tape and Reel 2500
Dual Inverting
Drivers
Inverting with
Enable
DS99568A(10/07)
NOTE: All parts are lead-free and RoHS Compliant
Copyright © 2007 IXYS CORPORATION All rights reserved
IXDD504/ IXDE504
  4 Ampere Dual Low-Side Ultrafast MOSFET Drivers
with Enable for fast, controlled shutdown
                             2 / 14                             2 / 14
Distributor of IXYS Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of IXDD504D2 - IC GATE DRIVER 4A 8-DFN
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
2Copyright © 2007 IXYS CORPORATION All rights reserved
IXDD504 / IXDE504
Figure 2 - IXDE504 Dual Inverting + Enable 4A Gate Driver Functional Block Diagram
Figure 1 - IXDD504 Dual Non-Inverting + Enable 4A Gate Driver Functional Block Diagram
* United States Patent 6,917,227
N
P
N